SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI
(RTI BRANCH, DTTE)(Ph. No. 27321024, 27327771)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3933 /1402-03

Dated: 27/4/16

53 Shivalik Enclave N.A.C.,

Manimayra -160101

Chandigarh

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam

With reference to your application **ID** No. 3933 dated 0) 04/16 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from $\frac{33(ET)}{V}$ (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

TVIRENDER STREET

The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNCIAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA DELHI - 110088.

F.1/1060/RTI/ E-1/2016/TE/AD/ 5/3

Dated: 25/4/16

To,

The PIO DTTE, Pitam Pura Delhi -110088.

Subject: - Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 for I.D. 3933 dated 01/04/2016.

This is with reference to the above RTI ID No.-3933 dated 01/04/2016. The Point wise reply which were also provided earlier with reference to RTI ID 3922 dated 23/03/2016.

The point wise reply as under.

Point No. 1:- No information is sought.

Point No. 2:- The information does not pertain to this branch.

Point No. 3:- No information is sought.

Point No. 4:- The information does not pertain to this branch.

Point No. 5&6:- Public notice dated 11/6/2010 mention in show cause notice.

Point No. 7&8:- The information does not pertain to this branch.

Point No. 9:- Not covered under definition as per section 2(f) of RTI Act 2005.

Point No. 10:- Not applicable.

Point No. 11:- Copy of News paper Times of India dated 24/02/2011 already provided to applicant vide letter dated 13/04/2016.

Point No. 12 to 19:- The information does not pertain to this branch.

Point No. 20&21 :- Copy of letter dated 12/04/2013 already provided to applicant vide litter dated 13/04/2016.

(Dr. Shiv Kumar Dubey)
Deputy Director (E-I)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA: DELHI

(VIGILANCE BRANCH)

No.F.3(1103)/Vig./DTTE/RTI/2016/, \$56

Dated: 19 4 16

The P.I.O. (R.T.I.),

DTTE (HQ),

Pitampura, Delhi

Sub:- Reply of RTI Application (**ID No.3933 dated 01.04.2016**) by asked Sh.P.P.Singh Sawhney

Sir,

Please refer to your office letter No.F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.3933 dated 01.04.2016 vide which the R.T.I. application of Sh.P.P.Singh Sawhney (ID No.3933 dated 01.04.2016) is forwarded to this branch. In this regard, the pointwise reply of the application, as per record available, is as under :-

Sr.	Information asked	Reply
1	Question No.1	No information is sought.
2	Question No.2	No information is sought.
3	Question No.3	It does not pertain to this branch.
4	Question No.4	The requisite information cannot be provided as per Section-8(1)(h) of RTI Act, 2005.
5	Question No.5	The Memos were sent to Smt.Harpreet Kaur at her given
		address at Canada and also to her father at his Chandigarh address. Photocopies of the same are enclosed herewith.
6	Question No.6	Same as Question No.5.
7_	Question No.7	No such information is available in this branch.
8	Question No.8	No such information is available in this branch.
9	Question No.9	It does not pertain to this branch.
10	Question No.10	It does not pertain to this branch.
11	Question No.11	It does not pertain to this branch.
12	Question No.12	No such information is available in this branch.
13	Question No.13	No such information is available in this branch.
14	Question No.14	No such information is available in this branch.
15	Question No.15	No such information is available in this branch.
16	Question No.16	No such information is available in this branch.
17	Question No.17	No such information is available in this branch.
18	Question No.18	The requisite information cannot be provided as per Section-8(1)(h) of RTI Act, 2005.
19	Question No.19	No .
20	Question No.20	The requisite information cannot be provided as per Section-8(1)(h) of RTI Act, 2005.
21	Question No.21	The requisite information cannot be provided as per Section-8(1)(h) of RTI Act, 2005.

Encl. : As above

Yours faithfully,

706 PATTE

(SANJEEV GUPTA)
ADMN. OFFICER(VIGILANCE)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AMBEDKAR POLYTECHNIC: SHAKARPUR DELHI-92.

140/

4 - 1 17 1/100-01/AP/Admn/ 70 A

Dated - 21.8. 1m8

MEMORANDUM

As per the approval of the Competent Authorn Smit Halpr at band, becomes was granted permission to visit Canada during the bart of heave period up for 105,2008 to 01.06,2008 with the permission to turbe securior commencing from 02.06,2008 to 28.07,2008. The fine securior for secretary dates at the securior that seems to the notice that you have not reported across duries till date.

is that also came to know that you have also not handed over the labsharge/lab. Keys for the equipments and the practical classes for various subjects are using hampered.

Vou are therefore directed to report for the duties name thate. Saining with a summary disciplinary action will be taken against you and lost loss who as referred to the Vigilance Branch of DTTE.

The Late De Branch as MOST URGENT.

(Dr. 4m ta Dev.

)----

Suit Harpreet Kaur, Lecturer

() 3,806, 44 Aue, NE Calgary, T145U8 Alberta, Canada.

(2) H No 53, Shivalik Euclave, NAC, Mari Majoo, Chardigash, UT.



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AMBEDKAR POLYTECHNIC: SHAKARPUR DELHI-92.

FH/

F.1/171/00-01/AP/Admn. /920 - 22

Date: - 9/12/2009

MEMORANDUM

With reference to your application dated 09.09.2008 regarding grant of EOL on medical grounds and thereafter extending the same vide your applications dated 10.11.2008, 17.01.2009, 20.03.2009, 01.05.2009, 06.06.2009, 05.08.2009, 05.09.2009 and 31.10.2009 you are hereby informed that the matter has been taken up with the Competent Authority and the same has been rejected.

You are again directed to resume your duties at the earliest failing which disciplinary proceeding /vigilance enquiry will be initiated against you without any further correspondence.

(Dr. Amita Dev) Principal

1. Smt. Harpreet Kaur, Lecturer 3806, 44 Ave., N.E. Calgary, TIY5V8, Alberta, Canada.

2. Sh. P.P. Singh Sawhney
Father of Smt. Harpreet Kaur,
53, Shivalik Enclave,
Manimajra-160101,
Chandigarh.

F.1/171/00-01/AP/Admn. 1920 - 22 Date: 9/12/2009

Copy to the Under Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi in continuation to this office letter of even number dated 22.06.2009 with the request to verify whether the officer has joined any part time/full time Job in Canada. As she had given an undertaking that she will not join any job/business there. Further copies of the medical certificates sent by the officer are also enclosed for verification through proper channel.

(Dr. Amita Dev) Frincipal

1c

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION HEADQUARTERS MUNIMAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA, DEL) II (AMBEDKAR POLYTECHNIC)

No. F. 1/171/00-01/AP/Admn./1317

Dated: 02/06/20to

PUBLIC NOTICE

Smt. Harpreet Kaur, Lecturer (DEMPS) resident of G-55 Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi and permanent resident of 53, Shivalik Encalave, Mani Majra-160101 (Chandigarh) currently her temporary Canadian Address is 3806, 44 Ave. N.E. Calgary, TIY5V8, Alberta, Canada, is absenting herself from duties since 29.07.2008 without any permission from the Competent Authority. She has not joined her duties, despite repeated Memorandums/communications. Smt. Harpreet Kaur, Lecturer (DEMPS) is hereby informed that her Leave applications from 29.07.2008 to 31.08.2009 have been rejected by the Competent Authority and accordingly she is directed to join her duties within 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice, failing which action as per CCS (CCA) Rules shall be taken against her without giving further opportunity of any kind.

This notice is issued with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Ravindra Sinh Parmar (** 4108)

ADMN OFFICER

(Ambedkar Polytechnic)

ALX-



कार्यालय महाप्रबंधक दूरसंचार, जिला जालंधर निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

जालंघर एसएसए के सीडीआर आभारित बिलिंग सिस्टम द्वारा जनरेटिड लैंडलाईन टेलीफोन बिलों की प्रिटिंग के लिए हैवी ह्यूटी प्रिटिंग सोल्यूशनस के लिए निविदा आमेत्रण सूचना 9-8-2010 को हमारी वेबसाईट WWW.punjab.bsnl.co.in पर रिलीज कर दी गई हैं।

निविदा जारी करने की तिथि निविदा प्राप्ति की तिथि व समय निविदा खोलने की तिथि व समय

: Y 09-08-2010

01-07-2010 अप. 14,30 बजे

01-07-2010 को अप, 15.00 बजे महाप्रबंधक दूरसंचार, जिला जालंधर

निर्देशक, सुचना एवं लोक संपर्क विभाग, पंजाब

एसमीओ : 107-109, दुसग नल, पंदटर 34ए, चंडीगढ

निविदा सूचना

प्रमुख निर्माता फर्मों/फ्रेंचाइस/डीलरों से एक इंबर्टर (ल्यूमीनियल) 1400 बाट सहित दो ट्यूबवैल बैटरियों की खरीद हेतु मोहरबंद लिफाफे में निविदाएँ आमंत्रित की जाती हैं। यह निविदाएं दिनांक 25:08:2010 को सार्य 3:00 बजे तक विभाग के कार्यालय में पहुंच जाने चाहिए इन्हें उसी दिन सार्थ 4.00 बजे खोला जाएगा। सफल निविदाकर्ता को आपूर्ति के आदेश मिलने के तीन दिन के भीतर कार्यालय में इंबर्टर सैट पहुंचाना होंगा। खर्चे की अदायगी बिलों द्वारा की जाएगी।

PR(April 1921-D) Dr: 09.66.10 संवासक, सूचना एवं लोक संपर्क विभाग, पंजाह, वंडीगत।

0700

HIMACHAL PRABESH FOREST DEPART **AUCTION NOTICE**

The auction of the following Govt, vehicle of Forest Department will be held on 22-06-2010 at 3.00 P.M in conference Hall, Talland Complex Shimla. The auction of the vehicle will be conducted by the Executive Engineer (Forests). The highest bidder will be declared the fall of hammer and he will have to deposit the 25% amount of the bid at the fall of hammer. The vehicle will be handed over to the successful bidder on payment of full-euction money.

i) Vehicle No. HP-34-0097 (Gypsy) Parked at office complex Mist cham-

The desirous bidder(s) shall have to deposit the earnest money of Rs. 5,000/-(Rs. Five thousand) only with Executive Engineer (Forests) for participating in the auction. The earnest money will be refunded to the un-successful bidders after the auction is over. The auctioning authority reserves the rights to reject the bid without assigning any reasons what so ever, interesting purchasers may inspect the vehicles well before the date and time of auction. The vehicles will be released after getting approval from competent authority.

Executive Engineer (Forests) Talland, Shimla-1.

हीरो ग्रुप में पुनर्गठन की प्राक्रया लगभग पुरो

लुधियाना। देश के अप्रणी दोपहिया बाहन निर्माता 🗢 अमर उजात हीरो प्रप ने युनर्गठन की प्रक्रिया लगभग पूरी कर ली है। ग्रुप की कंपनियों को बीस हिस्सों में बांटने की तैयारी है। हीसे ग्रप के को-चेयरमैन ओपी मंजाल ने इसकी पृष्टि की है। उनका कहना है कि सभी को स्वतंत्र रूप से अपनी जिम्मेंदारी निभाने का मौका दिया जा रहा है।

हीरो एक्सपोर्ट लिमिटेड केमैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर विजय मंजाल ने कहा कि ग्रुप के पुनर्गठन को लेकर तथाम औपचारिकताएँ पूरी कर ली गई हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि सारी प्रक्रिया सभी की सहमति से हुई हैं। इससे अधिक जानकारी देने से विजय मंजाल ने इंकार कर दिया। बताया जाता है कि हीरों ग्रुप की कंपनियों में एक दूसरे में हिस्सेदारी है। पुनर्गठन करके इस क्रास होल्डिंग के झमेले को सुलझायां जा रहा है। नए फारमेट के तहत एक सदस्य को एक कंपनी की जिम्मेदारी सौंपी जा रही है। कास होल्डिंग को एक सदस्य दूसरे सदस्य को बेच देगा। कान्तिरिजिक है कि हीरो ग्रुप की पांच कंपनियों हीरो लेंक मुंजाल शोवा, मुंजाल आये, मैजेस्टिक आते और शिवम के अलावा कोई भी कंपनी शेयर न्नीजार में सचीबद्ध नहीं है। ब्युरो

बद्दी (सोलन मरम्मत के लिए बागवानियां पुल के लग रहे जाम ने वी नवजात शिशु व नालागढ अस्पत सेक्टर 32 अस्प गर्भवती महिला फंसी रही। बाद विलिनक में डि उसने मृत शिश एकाएक भड़के बाजार में चक्क ग्रामीणों का को पुलिस जीरो दिनभर चालान पास जाम हटा पुलिस कर्मी तै

सन्दीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ल प्रशिक्षण एवं तकनीकी शि मुख्यालये मुनिमाया राम मार्ग, प ् (अम्बेडकर पॉलीटेकि

सं. एफ. 1/171/00-01/एपी/एडमिन/1317

सार्वजनिक सूचना

श्रीमती हरप्रीत कौर, लेक्चरार (डीईएमपीएस) निवांसी जी-55, लाज शिवालिक एन्कलेव, मनी माजरा-160101 (चंडीगढ़) इस समय इनक एनई कैल्गारी, दीआईवाई 6वी 8, अल्बर्टा, कनाडा है, सक्षम प्राधिय दिनांक 29.07,2008 से अपनी ड्यूटी से अनुपस्थित हैं। उन्होंने बार-ड्यूटी ज्याइन नहीं की है। श्रीमती हरप्रीत के लेक्चरार (डीईएमपी) सक्षम प्राधिकारी द्वारा जनकी दिनांक 2.07 600 से 31.08.2009 तर और तद्नुसार उन्हें इस सूचना के प्रकार की तारीख से 15 दिन जाता है अन्यशा सीसीएस (असीय) जिया के तहत उन्हें किसी प्रकार्या की जाएगी। कार्रवाई की जाएगी।

यह सूचना सक्षम प्राधिकरी है पूर्व अनुमोदन से जारी की जा रही है

DIP/0422/2010410

नीकरी रिलायंस डाफोन BSNL टावसे हेतु ।नपढ्/ग्रेजुएट) गार्ड ड्राईवर, वेतन 200- 14000) रहना +खाना

आवश्यकता है

लिमिटेड कम्पनियों/ बैंकों को चंडीगढ़, हिमाचल. पंजाब, चडागढ़, 16मापल, हरिमाणा, में चाहिए क्लर्क. ऑफिसर, Exserviceman रिसेप्शनिस्ट कम्पयूटर ऑपरेटर, अंकाउटैंट ITI/ Diploma/ engineers Trade) (all MBA Networking/ Hardware Engg गनमन, स्टोरकीपर, किरा

✓ सरकारी 'नौकरी ग्रामीण बैंक में 399 क्लकों की भर्ती लड़के लड़कियां योग्यता दसवीं 60%, बारहवीं 50% आयु 18-वेतन 13000. 09780460201, 09988552631, 09888737782

C-JAL-10000244

सरकारी नौकरी दांसपोर्ट

भर्ती बिना इंटरव्यू लियिटेड कम्पनी तुरन्त डयूटी अनप्द +ग्रेजुएट हैल्पर गार्ड गनमैन **ड्राईवर** सुपरवाईजर - मैनेजर स्टोरकीपर कॉलसेंटर कम्प्यूटर वेतन 5200+ 14700 रहेना 09582537230, खाना 09582537231

C-NWD-10009280

लिमिटेड कन्यती बेरोजगार

लोन ! लोन लोन चाहिए हमारे Personal Loan. Two Wheele Commercial Ve होते के लिए ह Ph:0177-6

1 .

RTI ACT

SPEED POST.

From

P.P.Singh Sawhney. 53, Shivalik Enclave, N.A.C., Manimajra-160101, Chandigarh. To

The Public Information Officer,
O/O the Director, Training and Technical Education,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
Muni Maya Ram Marg,
Pitampura, NEW DELHI.

Dated. March 30, 2016

Subject: Supply of information/copies of documents under the RTI Act.

Sir,

- 1. A copy of letter No. F1/852/2000/TE/AD/11/243-244 dated 09.02.2016 signed by Shri Shashank Gupta, Dy Director (E-1) and addressed to the Principal, Ambedkar INSTITUTE OF technology, Delhi enclosing therewith an undated copy of show cause notice in respect of my daughter, Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhii, for publication in leading newspapers is enclosed herewith.
- 2. Kindly supply me the following information/copies of documents pertaining to the proposed punishment to be awarded to the said Mrs. Harpreet Kaur Kohli as revealed from the copy of the show cause notice enclosed herewith. I have been authorized by my daughter, Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhii, to obtain the information/copies of documents under the RTI Act on her behalf. A photocopy of the authority letter is enclosed. Mrs. Harpreet Kaur Kohli is my daughter.

33/100

- 3. Copies of public notices said to have been published on 11.06.2010 in Amar Ujala and Times of India newspapers including photocopies of the relevant portions of the newspapers where the public notices were published as mentioned in the enclosed copy of show cause notice forming part of letter No. No. F1/852/2000/TE/AD/11/243-244 dated 09.02.2016 signed by Shri Shashank Gupta, Dy Director (E-1) and addressed to the Principal, Ambedkar INSTITUTE OF technology, Delhi enclosing therewith an undated and unsigned copy of show cause notice.
- 4. At what level the draft of the show cause notice (copy enclosed as above) was approved and signed and also whether (2) the show cause notice was approved and signed by the Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. Governor, Delhi and if so (3) a photocopy thereof be supplied. (4) A photocopy of the show cause notice if approved and signed by any other officer than the Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. Governor, Delhi be also supplied.
- 5. No. of Memos/Communications said to have been sent to Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi at her known address at Chandigarh and Delhi as mentioned in the show cause notice (copy enclosed) referred to at S.No. 1 above be supplied separately for Chandigarh and Delhi.
- 6. Photocopies of all the Memos/Communications said to have been sent to Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi at her known address at Chandigarh and Delhi as mentioned in the show cause notice (copy enclosed) referred to at S.No. 1 above be also supplied separately for Chandigarh and Delhi.
- 7. A photocopy of the document/office noting portion containing the orders recorded by the Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. Governor, Delhi proposing to award punishment of dismissal from service to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli under rule 19(ii) of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 be also supplied.
- 8. A photocopy of the complete office noting which was sent to the Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. Governor, Delhi mentioning the facts and history of the case relating to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli be suuplied.
- 9. Whether a copy of the show cause notice (unsigned and undated copy enclosed as above) was also sent to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli at her known address at Chandigarh and Delhi.

- 10. If the reply to S.No. 9 above is in affirmative, a photocopy of the show cause notice (unsigned and undated copy enclosed as above) sent to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli at her known address at Chandigarh and Delhi be supplied as also copies of documents corroborating the fact of having sent the said show cause notice to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli at her known address at Chandigarh and Delhi be also supplied.
- 11. Has the show cause notice (unsigned and undated copy enclosed as above) been published in the leading newspapers. If the reply is in the affirmative, date of publication, names of newspapers and photocopies of the relevant portions of the newspapers where show cause notice has been published be supplied.
- 12. Whether any charge sheet-tentative or final, was prepared in relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative, a photocopy of the charge sheet so prepared by supplied.
- 13. Whether any list of allegations-tentative or final, was prepared in relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative, a photocopy of the list of allegations so prepared by supplied.
- 14. Whether any list or summary of charges -tentative or final, was prepared in relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative a photocopy of the list or summary of charges so prepared by supplied.
- 15. Whether any list of documents relied upon -tentative or final, was prepared in relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative, a photocopy of the list of documents relied upon so prepared by supplied.
- 16. Whether any list of witnesses -tentative or final, was prepared in relation to the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi. If the reply is in the affirmative, a photocopy of the list of witnesses so prepared by supplied.
- 17. A photocopy of the document / noting portion of the file containing the remarks of the Disciplinary Authority i.e. Lt. Governor, Delhi (in the case of the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi) stating the reasons in writing that it is not reasonably practicable to hold the enquiry in the manner provided in the rules, be supplied.
- 18. Was the punishment of dismissal from service was proposed by any officer of the Directorate of the Training and Technical Education,

Delhi or some officer working in the office of the Disciplinary Authority. If so, the name/names of officers who proposed punishment of dismissal from service (in the case of the said Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi) be supplied.

- 19. Has Harpreet Kaur Kohli, formerly Lecturer, Ambedkar Polytechnic, Delhi, been finally awarded the punishment of dismissal from service. If the reply is in the affirmative, a copy of the final order issued as well as the order recorded by the Disciplinary Authority i.e. the Lt. Governor, Delhi in this regard awarding the punishment of dismissal from service be supplied.
- 20. Whether the resignation submitted by Harpreet Kaur Kohli, aforesaid was placed before the competent Authority. If so, a copy of the order passed by the competent Authority be supplied.
- 21. Whether the resignation submitted by Harpreet Kaur Kohli, aforesaid was rejected by the competent Authority. If so, a copy of the order passed by the competent Authority be supplied.

25

A Postal Order of Rs. 10 is enclosed.

Thanking you. (3) F 41523)

Yours faithfully,

(P.P. Singh Sawhney)

Encls. As above.

N.B.

I sent an application under RTI in 21 3.16. 2t has not reached the PIO So fands per infordior of Tracking on India post on internet. Here sending This application against Jalm sent an appeal to more fast appellate struthents on 18.3.16 at the address 18.3.16 at the address of PIO The gener in this deller of PIO The for also show that we had a sent our sent sended.

3.311

595/00)